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List of shortlisted candidates-Nyarugenge: 11/10/2021 

 
No Applicant ID Last Name First Name Email Position School center Date Time 

1 21050915FA ABARIHO Vincent vincentabariho@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

2 21049505AA AHISHAKIYE Didier mwarimu60@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

3 21077828HG AHOBANTEGEYE Immaculee ahobantegeyeimmacule1@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

4 21089546FA Aisha INGABIRE  aishaingabire76@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

5 2100073226 AKUMUNTU Constance akumuntuconstance8@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

6 2100111157 Alice  NIYIGENA  niyigenaalice@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

7 21110406DE Ancille BYUKUSENGE byukusengeansi@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

8 21080521FA BAGIRINKA Hassina bagirinkaha@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

9 21080521FA BAGIRINKA Hassina bagirinkaha@gmail.com  Kinyarwanda 
teacher A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

10 21051370HG BAHINDA Abdon abdonbahinda3@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

11 21113491IE BAKANIRORA Liliane Marie Rose marierosebakanirora@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

12 21030435AA BANKUNDIYE Zahara bankuzahara@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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13 21030435AA BANKUNDIYE Zahara bankuzahara@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

14 21029109AA BARIKAJYE Isaac barikajyeisaac@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

15 21115262IE BAVUKIREHE Jean Chrisostome bavukirehejchris@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

16 21017750DE BAYINGANA Patrick bayipack@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

17 21087887HG Beatha NYIRAHABAYO hababetty@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

18 21089602GI Benon BUTARE butarebenon7@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

19 21089602GI Benon BUTARE butarebenon7@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

20 21117222IE BIKORIMANA Pierre Celestin pbikorimana1996@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

21 21045576IE BIKORIMANA Jean Baptiste bikorimana869@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

22 21059818AA BIMENYIMANA Saidi saidibimenyimana123@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

23 21210378HG BIZABALIMANA Theogene theogenerulindo2017@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

24 21041799HG BIZIMANA Francois bizifrabijosi@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical 
Education 
teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

25 21049989GI BIZIMANA Fils bizimanafils20@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

26 21041899EC BIZIMANA Alfred alfbizimana@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

27 21001816FA BIZIMANA Seleverien bizzyselve@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

28 21001816FA BIZIMANA Seleverien bizzyselve@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

29 21001816FA BIZIMANA Seleverien bizzyselve@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

30 21070431IE BIZIYAREMYE Dominique dominiquebiziyaremye@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

31 21063532GI BUYENGE Jean Claude buyengejclaude@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

32 21043230HG BYUKUSENGE Felicie byukusenge1998@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

33 21067872DE Catherine UWIDUHAYE catherineuwiduhaye@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

34 21045282GI Christelle MUKAFETE mukafete.christelle@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

35 21078187GI Christine NYIRANSENGIMANA christinenyiransengimana07@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

36 21115605BI CYUMA Amani cyumaamani@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

37 21098084CG CYUZUZO Vivine cyuzuzovivine2@gmail.com French teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

38 21075686HG DUKUZE Jeanne jeannedukuze5@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

39 2100090285 DUSA Nancy  Diane dusanancydiane@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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40 21039524CG DUSABE Ishema Roger isherodu417@yahoo.fr Geography 
teacher  A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

41 2100042886 DUSABEYEZU Epimaque dusabeyezuepimaque@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

42 21049734CG DUSABIMANA Marie Rose rosemarydusa@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

43 21210506IE DUSABIMANA Jean dusabimanajohn5@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

44 21044214GI DUSABIMANA Kezie dusabimanaquesie@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

45 21096539FA Dusabimana Drocella dusabimanadrocella2021@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

46 21034866CG DUSENGE Esther estherdusenge01@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

47 21111992CG DUSHIMIMANA Joël ufituwepaul150@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

48 21043573DE DUSHIMIMANA Joyeuse dushimejo2015@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

49 21098590GI DUSHIMIRIMANA Velentine dushimirimanavalentine9@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

50 21060760EC DUSINGIZIMANA Augustin dusingizimanaaugustin@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

51 2100112929 Francoise MUKAKARIMBA mukakarimbafrancoise@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

52 21214212AA GASASIRA Hilarie gasasirahilarie@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

53 21096940HG GIKUNDIRO Marie Providance marieprovidencegikundiro@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

54 21106720HG GIRAMATA Mireille giramatamireille09@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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Education 
teacher 

55 2100006585 habarurema fabrice habarurema@rw.kcbbankgroup.com Music, Dance 
and Drama 
teacher A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

56 21052968FA HABINSHUTI Albert habinshutialbert2@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

57 21021407BI HABIYAREMYE Eugène eugenehabiya1980@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

58 21021407BI HABIYAREMYE Eugène eugenehabiya1980@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education 
teacher A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

59 21214675AA HABUMUREMYI Diouf habumuremyidiou@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

60 21078540FA HAGENIMANA Lea hagenimanalea2@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

61 2100100728 HAGENIMANA Evariste evaristehagenimana@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

62 21041744HG HAGENIMANA David hagenimanadavid01@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

63 2100100728 HAGENIMANA Evariste evaristehagenimana@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

64 21100489HG HAKIZIMANA Emmanuel hakizallelua12@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

65 21018534IE HAKIZIMANA Jean Claude mniyinderera@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

66 21021375DE HAKIZIMANA Olivier olha.7478@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

67 21085415EC HAKORIMANA Innocent uvestine969@gmail.com French teacher 
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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68 21022431FA HAKORIMANA Jean Claude hjeanclaude92@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

69 21017741BI HARABAGABO Gérard habcdefgijklmnop@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

70 21032618DE HARINDIMANA Gervais inezajuly@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

71 21032618DE HARINDIMANA Gervais inezajuly@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

72 21113171BI HATANGIMANA Emelyne emelynehatangimana65@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

73 21046801EC HAVUGIMANA Felicien hfelicien16@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

74 21048381FA HIGIRO Erneste erihigiro1@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

75 21084725HG HITIYISE Jean Nepomuscene nepohiti2@yahoo.fr Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

76 21084725HG HITIYISE Jean Nepomuscene nepohiti2@yahoo.fr History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

77 21094631CG IBALINDE Nadine ibalindenadine2021@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

78 21042577GI IGIRIMBABAZI Genereuse igirigenereuse@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

79 21023017IE IKURAMUTSE Martin Hubert ikuramutse@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

80 21048171IE IMANIGIRIMBABAZI Emmanuel. igirimabaziema@gmail.com English teacher 
A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

81 2100086244 IMANISHIMWE Shadrack imanishimweshadrack9@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

82 21080982CG IMANIZABAYO Rebecca rebeccaimanizabayo2@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

83 21074864CG INGABIRE Liliane ingabirelili20@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

84 21019536BI IRADUKUNDA Manzi Aristide manzaristide2017@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

85 21115274DE IRADUKUNDA Mechack lradukundamechack2@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

86 21042211BI IRADUKUNDA Jean Jules iradujule010@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

87 21052074BI IRADUKUNDA Augustin iraaugustin100@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

88 21213399FA IRADUKUNDA Jean  Luc iradukundajeanluc1997@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

89 2100049597 IRADUKUNDA Joseph iradukundajose8@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

90 21042864BI IRADUKUNDA Gededine iradukundagededine@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

91 2100049597 IRADUKUNDA Joseph iradukundajose8@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

92 21042220DE IRAGENA Clarisse iragenaclarisse7@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

93 21042220DE IRAGENA Clarisse iragenaclarisse7@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

94 2100025573 IRAKIZA Mansuet mansirakiza@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

95 21049153FA IRAKOZE Jean Damascene irakozejeand@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

96 21049153FA IRAKOZE Jean Damascene irakozejeand@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

97 21049153FA IRAKOZE Jean Damascene irakozejeand@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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98 21044165FA IRAMBONA Emmanuel emmyirambona@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

99 21026786AA IRANKUNDA Eric erricca.ei@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

100 21041736GI IRANZI Gedeon iranzi1994@gmail.com French teacher 
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

101 21047783EC IRYIVUZE Olive iryivuzeolive@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

102 21044030EC ISHIMWE Providence providenceishimwe76@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical 
Education 
teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

103 21082988AA ISHIMWE Sandrine ishisandri25@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical 
Education 
teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

104 21213678CG ISHIMWE Anne Vanissa ishimweannevanessa@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

105 21043251EC ISHIMWE Dieudonne ishimwedidoss@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

106 21009835IE ISHIMWE Thadée thadeeishimwe@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

107 21217341GI ISHIMWE 
UMUHOZA 

Marie Aimée marieaimeishimweumuhoza@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

108 21090068CG ITANGISHAKA Norbert norbertingishaka@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 
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109 2100041832 IYAMUREMYE Regis iregis093@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

110 21104772CG IZABAYO Aminatha izabayoaminatha@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

111 21089932GI JAMBORYINGERI Anicet jambo1325@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

112 21081589CG Janviere Uwimpaye uwimpayejanviere@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

113 21106795DE Jeannette  MUKESHIMANA  mukeshimanaj41@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

114 21047556EC KABANDA Olivier olivierkabanda222@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

115 21108106HG KAMANA Alfred kamanaalfred25@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

116 2100023317 KAMANA Fabrice kfabu05@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

117 21102910EC KANANI Abraham abrahamkanani99@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

118 2100113832 KANEZA Epiphanie kanezaepiphanie@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

119 21110401IE KARIGIRWA Solange karigirwasolange2021@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

120 21023220IE KARIGIRWA Pricille pkarigirwa@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

121 21217252GI KARURANGA Aimable karurangaaimable@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

122 21006364IE KOMEZA Patrick mukomezapatrick@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 
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123 21058432BI KWIZERA Constantin kwizeraconstantin@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical 
Education 
teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

124 21045081BI MACUMI Emmanuel macumiemmanuel10@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

125 21061259GI MAHIRE Vestine mahirevestine@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

126 21061259GI MAHIRE Vestine mahirevestine@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

127 21087305GI MAHIRWE Fidele mahirwefidele408@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

128 21046206HG MAHORO Zipola mahorozipola24@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

129 21058752IE MANIRAGUHA Noel noelmaniraguhahassan@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

130 21058752IE MANIRAGUHA Noel noelmaniraguhahassan@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

131 21022482BI MANIRAHO Faustin maniraho34@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

132 21046901BI MANIRIHO Wellars wellars0726904642@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

133 21096720HG MANIRIHOSE Isaïe isaiejonathan@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

134 21026494AA MANISHIMWE Innocent maninnocent5@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

135 2100070528 Marie UWAMBAJIMANA sylion21@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

136 21210850FA MAZIMPAKA Theoneste mazimpakatheon@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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137 21210850FA MAZIMPAKA Theoneste mazimpakatheon@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

138 21043905CG MBARUBUKEYE François mbarubukeye70@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

139 21020162CG MBISHIMIYIMANA Jonas mbijojopro@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

140 21020162CG MBISHIMIYIMANA Jonas mbijojopro@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

141 21050664IE MFITUMUKIZA Valens vavamfite2020@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

142 21114255HG MIGAMBI Jean migambi207@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

143 21063368HG MIHIGO Oreste orestemihigo95@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

144 21030864GI MPAYIMANAYIGENA Joy mpayimanayigena@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

145 21046757IE MUDUSABIRE Betty mudubetty5@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

146 21070796CG MUGABEKAZI 
KIMENYI 

Yvonne mugabekaziyvone@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

147 21069933BI MUGISHA Bartheremy barthelemymugisho12@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

148 21050262IE MUGWANEZA Pascal mupasco11@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

149 21070158AA MUHAWENIMANA Jacqueline muhawejacque@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

150 21090681DE MUHIRWA jean felix jeanfelixmuhirwa2@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

151 21108386FA MUHORAKEYE Claudine muhorakeyeclaudine0@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 
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152 21054565GI MUHOZA Christophe chrismuhoza@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

153 2100077545 MUJAWAJAMBO MONIQUE monimujawajambo6@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

154 21216868HG MUJAWAMARIYA Laetitia mujaralaetitia@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

155 21118791EC MUJAWIMANA Christine peaceentertainmentink@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

156 21063605HG MUJAWURUGO Eugenie mujawurugoe@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

157 2100046150 MUKABARAMBA Henriette henriettemukabaramba@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

158 21043080IE MUKABYAGAJU Beatha beathamu@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

159 21018911HG MUKAKALISA Claudine claudinemukakalisa@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

160 21056320HG MUKAKARITASI Speciose mukakaritasispe15@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

161 21048255DE MUKAMANA Agnès agnsmana@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

162 21215753HG MUKAMUGABO Adeline adelinemukamugabo@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

163 21045123CG MUKAMUGARURA Esperance mesperance2020@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

164 21078444CG MUKANDAMAGE Priscille mukandamagep@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education 
teacher A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

165 21073698AA MUKANDEKEZI Rachel rachelmukandekezi@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 
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166 21080722AA MUKANDINDA Apolina mukandindaapolina@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

167 21106167EC MUKANDUTIYE Julienne juliennendutiye@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

168 2100043555 MUKANGWIJE Dorothee mukangwijedo@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

169 21105529BI MUKANKUNDIYE Cecile mukacecile86@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

170 21108004IE MUKAYIZERA Esther emukayizera@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

171 21112910HG MUKESHIMANA Providence provygrace0@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

172 21112257HG MUKESHIMANA Marie Claire mukeshimanaclaire021@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

173 21052871EC MUKIZA Blaise mukiblaise@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

174 21114038AA MUNYANEZA Aimable munyanezarwanda@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

175 21018301CG MURAGIJEMARIYA Claire clairemuragije06@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

176 21054278BI MUREGO Raymond muregoraymond20@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

177 21111629HG MUREKATETE Chantal mchantal0136@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

178 2100117924 MUSABYEMARIYA AGNES musabyemariyaagnes68@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

179 21050561IE MUSABYIMANA DELPHINE mdelphine825@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

180 21026686DE MUSABYIMANA Christine mchristine327@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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181 21216934IE MUSANGWA Innocent innomusangwa@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

182 21059072GI MUSENGIMANA Placidie placidiemusenge2021@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

183 21059072GI MUSENGIMANA Placidie placidiemusenge2021@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

184 21050165EC MUSHIMIYIMANA Marie Goretti mushigoreth@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

185 21079737EC MUSHIMIYIMANA Marie Jeanne mariemushimi@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

186 21035807GI MUSONERA Reverien reverienmusonera@gmail.com Computer Lab 
attendant 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

187 21052234DE MUTESI Maurice mutesimaurice3@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

188 21048176DE MUTEZIMANA Béatrice bettymutezimana01zi@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

189 21086577CG MUTONIWASE Alliance alliancemutoniwase632@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

190 21050169IE MUTUYIMFURA Anne Marie mblessing489@gmail.com Geography and 
Environment 
teacher A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

191 21017728CG MVUKIYEHE THEOPHILE theophilemv@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

192 21017728CG MVUKIYEHE THEOPHILE theophilemv@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education 
teacher A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

193 21092967GI MWERETSENDE Laurent mweretsende05@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

194 21036292HG MWIZERWA Emmanuel emmanuelmwizerwa84@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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195 21042615DE MWUBAHAMANA Marie Josee mwubahamanajose2@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

196 21051543FA MYUGARIRO Bahati Alice myugarirobahatialice@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

197 21022537IE NDAGIJIMANA Jean Marie Vianney ndagixe@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

198 21027869FA NDAYISABA Sylvain sndayisba@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

199 21042487CG NDAYISABA Frederick ndayisaba.frederick@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

200 21042487CG NDAYISABA Frederick ndayisaba.frederick@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

201 21033453HG NDAYISENGA Elie ndelie2@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A1 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

202 21033453HG NDAYISENGA Elie ndelie2@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

203 21042292GI NDAYISENGA Fred cyitu94@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

204 21108151HG NDIKUBWIMANA Damien ndikubwimanadamien@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

205 21044265CG NDIMURUKUNDO Jean Paul ndimuro07@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

206 21215347DE NDIZIHIWE Léon Fidele leonndizihiwe02@gmail.com English teacher 
A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

207 21215347DE NDIZIHIWE Léon Fidele leonndizihiwe02@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 
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208 21215347DE NDIZIHIWE Léon Fidele leonndizihiwe02@gmail.com  Literature in 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

209 21046616IE NGENDAHAYO Olivier olingenda94@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

210 21045516AA NGENDAKUMANA Samuel samuelngendakumana@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical 
Education 
teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

211 2100113423 NIKUZE Marie Claire nikuzeclaire42@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

212 21043156CG NIKUZE Yvonne nikuzeyvan@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

213 21026956FA NIREMBERE Dieudonne nirembere1dieudone@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

214 21215720IE NISHIMWE Honorine honorinenishimwe9@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

215 21017974HG NISHIMWE Hilarie nishimwehi2017@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

216 21017974HG NISHIMWE Hilarie nishimwehi2017@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

217 21044911CG NISHIMWE HIRWA Vincent De Paul jumperx250@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

218 21044749FA NIWEMWIZA Helvette niwemwizahelve@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

219 21042117AA NIYIBIZI Adrien niyibiziadrien@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

220 21041795DE NIYIGENA Philemon arsestephilemonn@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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221 21025907AA NIYIGENA Gilbert bygilbert12@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

222 21013167HG NIYIGENA Clement clmntniyigena@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

223 21013167HG NIYIGENA Clement clmntniyigena@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

224 21050226AA NIYIREMA Eugenie eugenieniyirema@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical 
Education 
teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

225 21009394AA NIYISHOBORA Anathalie niyishoboraanathalie@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

226 21009394AA NIYISHOBORA Anathalie niyishoboraanathalie@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

227 21042165DE NIYITANGA Justine niyitangajustine777@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

228 2100048529 NIYITURORA Marie Louise louiseniyiturora@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

229 21101087IE NIYOMUGABO Emile emileniyomugabo@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

230 21014375DE NIYOMUGABO Emmanuel niyoemmy50@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

231 21043022CG NIYOMUGABO Edouard niyomugaboedouard@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

232 21025719BI NIYONIZERA Gaspard niyonizerag5@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

233 21025719BI NIYONIZERA Gaspard niyonizerag5@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

234 21074498HG NIYONKURU Frida niyofrida021@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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235 21046436AA NIYONKURU Koffi koffiniyonkuru@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

236 21074498HG NIYONKURU Frida niyofrida021@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

237 21035578HG NIYONSABA Melchior niyonsabamelchior@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

238 21068921FA NIYONSENGA Norbert norbertlucky95@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

239 21049784HG NIYONSENGA Jean niyonsengajean55@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

240 21054074DE NIYONSHUTI Pamphile forpamphy@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

241 21030882AA NIYONZIMA Cyprien cyprienniyonzima20@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

242 21044965BI NIYONZIMA Alfred niyoalfred123@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

243 21112595IE NIZEYIMANA Ronald nizeyeronald@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

244 21046117EC NKUNDIMANA Eric ericnkunda2019@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

245 21046117EC NKUNDIMANA Eric ericnkunda2019@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

246 2100063793 NKURUNZIZA Eliseus nkurunzielis@gmail.com Computer Lab 
attendant 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

247 21052630HG NSABIMANA Etienne etiennensab@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

248 21102196IE NSENGIMANA Jean Damascene nsengijd7@gmail.com Biology and 
Health Sciences 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 
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249 21084926CG NSENGIMANA Desiré nsengimanadesire733@yahoo.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

250 2120010419 NSENGIMANA Jean Pierre jpnseng@yahoo.fr Mathematics 
teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

251 21214386IE NSHIMIRYAYO Bosco nshimiryayob@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

252 21074865DE NSHIMIYIMANA Evaliste nshimiyimanaevariste2021@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

253 21047701IE NSHIMIYIMANA Jean De Dieu wwwnasajean@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

254 21049987EC NSHIMIYIMANA Vincent nshimiyivincent@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

255 21047930AA NSHIMIYIMANA Denys nshimiyimanadenys4@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

256 21210134GI NSHIMIYIMANA Emmanuel enshimiyimana45@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

257 21049987EC NSHIMIYIMANA Vincent nshimiyivincent@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

258 21031129BI NSHIMIYIMANA Samuel nshimiyimanasamuel142@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

259 21210134GI NSHIMIYIMANA Emmanuel enshimiyimana45@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

260 21114681AA NSHIMYIMANA Eustache aunshimiyimana953@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

261 21113435EC NSHIMYIMANA Christophe nshimiyimanankomatijeanchristo@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

262 21067967CG NSHIMYUMUKIZA Samuel nshimye.samuel@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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263 21116788GI NSHUTI Celine nshuticeline5@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

264 21101869AA NSHUTIYIMANA Laurence laurenshuti@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

265 2100099592 NTAKIRUTIMANA Jean Claude ntaaclau0419@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

266 2100099592 NTAKIRUTIMANA Jean Claude ntaaclau0419@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

267 2100099592 NTAKIRUTIMANA Jean Claude ntaaclau0419@gmail.com History and 
Citizenship 
teacher A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

268 21091924AA NTEZIRYAYO Céléstin nteziryayoc5@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

269 21081977FA NTEZIRYAYO Wellars ntezuwella@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

270 21017541HG NTIBAYITEGERA Faida ntibayitegerafaida@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

271 21061380DE NTIHABOSE Thomas ntihabosetho@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

272 21010473EC NTIHEMUKA Issacar ntiihessa@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

273 21019364EC NTIRABAMPA Patricie ntirampapatricie@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

274 21089654DE NTIRENGANYA Eugene ntirenganyaeugene45@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

275 21050325GI NTIRENGANYA Jean Bosco ntirejean02@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

276 2100023465 NTIVUGURUZWA Romuald ntivugromu@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

277 2100023465 NTIVUGURUZWA Romuald ntivugromu@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

278 21042705HG NTUKANYAGWE Yvonne yvonnentukanyagwe@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

279 21044271BI NYABYENDA Erneste erinestnyabyenda@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

280 21015436AA NYANDWI Aimable aimablenyandwi07@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

281 21044568GI NYANDWI Callixte nndi.callixte@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

282 21063628GI NYANZIRA Marie Providence nyangema2@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

283 21063628GI NYANZIRA Marie Providence nyangema2@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education 
teacher A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

284 21085413CG NYINAWUMUNTU Marthe jcldusenge3@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

285 2100071651 NYINAWUMUNTU Béatha nyinawumuntubeatha1@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

286 2100071651 NYINAWUMUNTU Béatha nyinawumuntubeatha1@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

287 2100071651 NYINAWUMUNTU Béatha nyinawumuntubeatha1@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

288 21214622AA NYIRABAGWIZA Jovinathe jovenathegwiza@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

289 21057300CG NYIRABAZUNGU Alphonsine alphabazungu93@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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290 21108489FA NYIRAKAMANA Therese theresenyirakamana2@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

291 21212523EC NYIRAKANANI Emérence aimerancenyirakanani@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

292 21058950AA NYIRAKARINDA GAUDENCE nyiragaudence2020@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

293 21105264HG NYIRAMUCYO Esperance espemucyo1@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

294 21059330DE NYIRANEZA Juliette julnyiraneza@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

295 21052463FA NYIRANEZA Marie Grace nyiranezamariegrace4@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

296 21043259CG NYIRANSABIMANA Claudine nyiransabimanac4@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

297 21104146FA NYIRANSENGIMANA Esperance esperancenyiransengimana1987@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

298 21079785HG NYIRIBAMBE Marie Claire nyiribambemarieclaire@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

299 21111907AA NZARORA Pascal pascalnzarora1988@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

300 21042162AA RUGAMBA Manasse manasserugamba@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

301 21013233BI RUKUNDO Jean De Dieu jadokunda95@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

302 21103204HG RUZIGAMANZI Emmanuel philosemmy@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

303 21064144EC Saiba Christine saibachristine23@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 
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304 21084937GI SENGABO Ayubu sengaboayubu4@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

305 21030112AA SIBOMANA Jean Bosco siboja2016@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

306 21030112AA SIBOMANA Jean Bosco siboja2016@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

307 21017311EC SIBOMANA Eric siboeric@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

308 21213217CG Simbizi Joachim joachimsimbizi@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

309 21103310DE SIMPARIMIHETO Emmanuel simpleemmy41@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

310 21046084FA SINDAYIGAYA Jean Claude sindayigayajeanclaude8@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

311 21094696FA SINZABAKWIRA Jean Damascene sinzabakwira43@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

312 21085930AA TUBANAMBAZI Jean Baptiste tubanajean2015@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

313 21050052BI TUGIRIMANA Alexandre tugirimanalexo@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

314 21055987DE TUMWINE  
UWANTEGE 

Odeth odeth702@gmail.com Geography and 
Environment 
teacher A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

315 21043393FA TUNGANDAME Aminadab tungaminadab@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

316 21210230FA TURIKUMWE Vincent turikumwevincent@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

317 21049658FA TUYISENGE Clemence tuyisc@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

318 21011010GI TUYISENGE Ernest etus0104@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

319 21020629CG TUYISENGE Jean Paul tuyisenge178@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

320 21049658FA TUYISENGE Clemence tuyisc@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

321 21022517CG TUYISENGE Theogene tuyisengetheo120@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

322 21102302BI TUYISENGE Phoibe phtuyisenge@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

323 21078230BI TUYISENGE Dorcas dorcastuyisenge4@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

324 21110023IE TUYISENGE Vestine tuyisengevestine88@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

325 21214570AA TUYISENGE Norbert jinanorbert@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

326 21033700AA TUYISENGE Jean Marie Vianney tuyisenge161995@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

327 21110023IE TUYISENGE Vestine tuyisengevestine88@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

328 21076637EC TUYISENGE Jeanne D'Arc jeannedarctuyisenge93@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

329 21110905HG TUYISHIME Amuza amuzatuyishime@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

330 21049162HG TUYISHIME Josiane tuyishimejojo@gmail.com English teacher 
A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 
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331 21049162HG TUYISHIME Josiane tuyishimejojo@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

332 21113081HG TUYISHIMIRE Josiane tuyishimirejose123@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

333 21115286IE TUYISHIMIRE Elisabeth elizabethtuyishimire9@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

334 21032474DE TUYIZERE Ezechias ezechiastuyizere101@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

335 21032474DE TUYIZERE Ezechias ezechiastuyizere101@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A1 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

336 21210433FA TUYIZERE Jean Claude tuyizerejadon@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

337 21039836IE TWAGIRAYEZU Jacques jacquestwagirayezu0@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

338 21050760BI TWAGIRAYEZU Sylvain twasylvain12@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

339 21069000GI TWAGIRAYEZU Rubeni rubentwagirayezu@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

340 21039836IE TWAGIRAYEZU Jacques jacquestwagirayezu0@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

341 21059947FA TWAGIRUMUKIZA Elie eblave@yahoo.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

342 21095843CG TWAHIRWA Cleophas umumararunguangelique40@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

343 21077116DE TWIZERIMANA Jean Modeste jeanmodestetwizerimana@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

344 21054468CG TWIZEYIMANA Marie Goretti twizeregogo@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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345 21017923BI TWIZEYIMANA Moise twimos01@yahoo.fr French teacher 
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

346 21082893BI UFITINEMA Olive ufitinemaolive69@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

347 2100046466 UKWIGIZE Fulgence ukwifulgence@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

348 21030305EC UKWISHAKA Diane dianeukwishaka4@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

349 21066810CG UKWISHAKA Marie Rose ukwishakamari541@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

350 21089168FA UMUBYEYI Beatrice happymubyeyi@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

351 21211425HG UMUHIRE Ashraf ashraf.umuhire@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical 
Education 
teacher 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

352 21012701EC UMUHIRE Elie umuhireellie@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

353 21089460IE UMUHOZA Providence umuhozaprovidencee@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

354 21111639AA UMUHOZA Jeannine umuhozajeannine2020@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

355 21210696EC UMUHOZA Zacharie umuhozacharie97@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

356 21057069IE UMUHOZA Yvette umuhozayvette977@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education 
teacher A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

357 21045570CG UMUNYURWA Theresine tresineumunyurwa@gmail.com Integrated 
Sciences teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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358 21045570CG UMUNYURWA Theresine tresineumunyurwa@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

359 21019215DE UMUTONI Ange umutoniange93@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

360 21043463DE UMUTONI Alice aliceumutoni94@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

361 21043463DE UMUTONI Alice aliceumutoni94@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

362 21043463DE UMUTONI Alice aliceumutoni94@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

363 2100076137 USANASE Francoise usanasefrancoise@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

364 21007297EC UWAJENEZA Laurent uwalaurent@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

365 21109635BI UWAMAHORO Nadine uwamahorona19@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

366 21084086HG UWAMAHORO Brigitte uwamahorobrigitte97@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

367 21018710CG UWAMAHORO Henriette peacehenriette@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

368 21048724IE UWAMAHORO Vestine hakorinnocent@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

369 21086215BI UWAMAHORO Marie Louise uwamalouise@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

370 21049062AA UWAMBAJIMANA Joselyine juwambajimana@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

371 2100118662 UWASE Beatrice uwaseb50@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

372 2100049315 UWASE Alexandra uwaundra@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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373 21046553AA UWASE Vestine muvaste78@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

374 21048229IE UWAYEZU Phoibe uwayezuphoibe@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

375 2100045670 UWAYEZU Marie Claire marieclaireuwayezu1@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A0 

GS KIGALI 11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

376 21113188BI UWERA Marie Claire uweram290@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

377 21016784FA UWIMANA Jean Pierre uwimanajpierre@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

378 21051332HG UWIMANA Francine uwimanafra16@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

379 21070203HG UWIMANA Solange uwimanasolange33@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

380 21075679HG UWIRINGIYIMANA Jeannette uwijeannette01@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

381 21091288DE UWISANZE Aimee Pauline uwisanzeaimeepauline@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

382 21042679FA UWIZERA Prosper prosperuw@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

383 21042679FA UWIZERA Prosper prosperuw@gmail.com ICT teacher A1 ST ANDRE 11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

384 21212984IE UWIZEYIMANA Epiphanie uwizeyimanaepiphanie74@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

385 2100107336 UWIZEYIMANA  Froduard froduarduwi@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

386 21021031GI UWUMUKIZA Marie Josée marieuwuwmukiza@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

387 2100064132 UZABAKIRIHO Claudine claudineuzabakiriho@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 
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388 21022190BI UZABAKIRIHO Charles charleswapaul@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

389 2100064132 UZABAKIRIHO Claudine claudineuzabakiriho@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 

AKUMUNIGO 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

390 21047561CG UZABAKIRIHO Jean Claude jeanclaudeuzabakiriho@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

COLLEGE DE 

BUTAMWA 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

391 21092555DE UZAMUKUNDA Olive uzamukundao857@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

392 21215756HG xxx NIYIGENA niyigenax1992@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST 

FAMILLE 
11/10/2021 11:00-13:30 

393 21044099BI ZAYIRWAZE Charlene zayirwaazecharlene@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

394 21044099BI ZAYIRWAZE Charlene zayirwaazecharlene@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS EPA St 

MICHEL 
11/10/2021 14:00-16:30 

395 21048039HG ZIGIRINSHUTI Alphonse zigiralphonse@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS CAMP 

KIGALI 
11/10/2021 8:00-10:30 

 

 


